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2023 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 126 APRIL 2023
FINAL TOPLINE
APRIL 10-16, 2023
TOTAL N=5,073

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER
SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. THE OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS
SURVEY ARE HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE OR HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY RELEASED.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 5,073 +/- 1.7 percentage points
ASK ALL:
PETS Thinking about how pets are treated in comparison with people in the United States, do
you think there is ... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, WITH OPTION 3
ALWAYS LAST]
Apr 10-16,
2023
26 Too much emphasis on the wellbeing of pets
26 Not enough emphasis on the wellbeing of pets
48 About the right amount of emphasis is placed on the wellbeing of pets [anchor]
1 No answer
ASK ALL:
PETFAM1 Do you currently own any pets?
Apr 10-16,
2023
27 Yes, one
35 Yes, more than one
38 No
* No answer

ASK IF OWNS A PET (PETFAM1=1,2) [n=2,963]:

PETFAM2 Do you consider any of your pets to be a part of your family?
Apr 10-16,
2023
51 Yes, as much as a human member of my family
46 Yes, but NOT as much as a human member of my family
3 No
* No answer
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ASK IF OWNS A PET (PETFAM1=1,2) [n=2,963]:

PETFAM3 Do you own any cats or dogs?
Apr 10-16,
2023
23 Yes, cat(s) only
49 Yes, dog(s) only
24 Yes, cat(s) and dog(s)
4 No
* No answer
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